

Simpsonville Selects Ghost Brands for Website Redevelopment

Simpsonville partners with Ghost Brands to revamp its website, enhancing compliance and navigability. It aims to improve citizen access to information.

SIMPSONVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA, UNITED STATES, July 24, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The City of Simpsonville is excited to announce its partnership with Ghost Brands, a leading digital strategy and design agency, to revamp the city's website. This collaboration aims to enhance the website's user interface (UI) and user



Photo Courtesy: Municipal Association of South Carolina

experience (UX), ensure compliance with modern standards, and provide a refreshed look and feel and improved navigability. The updated website will enable Simpsonville citizens to easily access, locate, and find information related to municipal communications.

Justin Campbell, Community Relations Specialist for the City of Simpsonville, expressed his enthusiasm about the project: "We are thrilled to partner with Ghost Brands to deliver a website that truly meets the needs of our community. This redevelopment will make it easier for our citizens to find the information they need quickly and efficiently. The current website does the job, but that's neither Simpsonville's nor Ghost's standard. We want a website that is engaging and fun in addition to being informative and a resource."

Dianna Gracely, City Administrator, emphasized the importance of this initiative: "Our goal is to create a digital platform that is not only visually appealing but also highly functional. With Ghost Brands, we are confident that we will achieve a website that serves our community better than ever before."

Paul Shewmaker, Mayor of Simpsonville, highlighted the community impact: "This website redesign is a great move for Simpsonville. It shows we're serious about being open, easy to reach, and better at keeping in touch with our residents. We're excited to roll out this new website that makes things better for everyone using it. We look forward to unveiling a site that enhances the overall experience for everyone who interacts with it."

<u>Britton Briley</u>, Owner and Founder of Ghost Brands, shared his vision for the project: "At Ghost Brands, we are dedicated to creating digital experiences that are intuitive and engaging. We are honored to work with the City of Simpsonville to deliver a website that not only meets but exceeds the expectations of its citizens. Our team is excited to bring this vision to life and contribute to the community's digital transformation."

The website redevelopment project is set to commence immediately, with the new site expected to launch in early 2025. The City of Simpsonville and Ghost Brands are committed to ensuring a smooth transition and delivering a platform that enhances the accessibility and usability of municipal information.

About the City of Simpsonville:

Simpsonville is a vibrant city located in Greenville County, South Carolina. Known for its friendly community and high quality of life, Simpsonville is dedicated to providing exceptional services and fostering a welcoming environment for all residents.

About Ghost Brands:

Ghost Brands is a premier digital strategy and design agency specializing in UI/UX design, web development, and digital marketing. With a passion for creating user-centric digital experiences, Ghost Brands partners with organizations to deliver innovative solutions that drive engagement and success.

Britton Briley
Ghost Brands
+1 864-704-3229
britton@ghostbrands.com
Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/730069369

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.